of oocysts required to establish experimental chicken 

coccidiosis, with a cutoff point of clinical expression of 

diarrhea and shedding of at least 300,000 oocysts per 

gram. This was established to be 300,000 oocysts per 

chick. 

Experimental Chicks and Design 

One hundred twenty-five (125) shavers male day-old 

chicks were procured from Muguku Hatcheries Farm-

Kikuyu. They were weight on arrival, 14 and 24 days 

these were then randomly assigned into five treatment 

groups; 

➢ GN1(uninfected and untreated),  

➢ GP2 (infected and untreated),